Attachment 1

2015 Neighborhood Matching Grant Program **Evaluation Ranking**

Projects ranked from 1 to 15 are recommended for approval based on a ranking of all projects as rated by the application review team using project criteria as described in the accompanying staff report, factoring in recommended grant amounts. These bring the total amount of recommended funding to just under \$23,000.00, the amount approved by City Council for 2015 neighborhood matching grants.

Shaded projects are not recommended for funding because their ranking places them over the \$23,000.00 threshold for approved grant funding.

#	RNA	Project	Requested Grant Amount	Recommended Grant Amount	Running Tally
1	Bigelow Highlands NA	Beehives at Capital Vision	\$900	\$900	\$900
2	South Capitol NA	Nut Trees @ Lincoln Elementary	\$227	\$227	\$1,127
3	Bigelow NA	Bigelow Springs Landscaping	\$1,300	\$1,300	\$2,427
4	Northeast NA	Fruit & Nut Trees @ Roosevelt/Reeves	\$1,660	\$1,660	\$4,087
5	Northeast NA	Mission Creek Watershed Forum	\$200	\$200	\$4,287
6	Upper Eastside NA	State Ave Beautification	\$4,000	\$4,000	\$8,287
7	Eastside NA	Traffic Calming Improvements	\$500	\$500	\$8,787
8	Merryman Place NA	Retention Pond & Tree Improvements	\$1,350	\$1,350	\$10,137
9	Carlyon/North NA	Hawthorne Road Crossroads	\$3,900	\$3,700	\$13,837
10	Bigelow Highlands NA	Fruit Trees @ Capital Vision	\$350	\$350	\$14,187
11	Downtown NA	Fertile Ground Crossroads	\$3,120	\$2,920	\$17,107
12	Bigelow NA	Bigelow House Heirloom Orchard	\$1,418	\$1,418	\$18,525
13	Northeast NA	Neighborhood Meeting Signs	\$750	\$414	\$18,939
14	Northeast NA	Love Our Local Festival	\$1,390	\$1,057	\$19,996
15	Goldcrest NA	Replant Ivy Hill	\$4,000	\$3,000	\$22,996
16	Cooper Crest NA	Drought Resistant Planting (SVPAs)	\$2,000 or \$3,229?	\$0 (\$2,000 if approved)	\$24,996
17	Northwest Olympia NA	Summer Fun Fest	\$2,000 or \$4,000?	\$0 (\$1,000 if approved)	\$25,996
18	Redwood NA	Neighborhood Entrance Sign Improvements	\$3,151	\$0 (\$3,151 if approved)	\$29,147
	Eastside NA	Annual Summer Picnic	\$1,480	\$0 (\$1,480 if approved)	\$30,627
19	Bigelow Highlands NA	RNA Communication & Outreach Tools	\$2,700	\$0 (\$2,700 if approved)	\$33,327
20	Wilderness NA	Neighborhood Sign Replacement	\$2,071	\$0 (\$1,768 if approved)	\$35,095
21	Bigelow NA	Street Mural @ Quince & Glass	\$1,500	\$0 (\$1,500 if approved)	\$36,595